## Center Harbor Planning Board PO BOX 140 Center Harbor, NH 03226 603-253-4561

## NOTICE OF DECISION

Pierce Family Trust / R Wendell & Linda Pierce 7006 SE Brooklyn Street Portland, OR 97206

Dear Pierce Family Trust,

September 9, 2014

You are hereby notified the following decision was made by the Center Harbor Planning Board at their meeting on September 2, 2014.

Site-plan for Boundary Line Adjustment between Tax Map 208 Lot 36 and Tax Map 208 Lot 41 has been APPROVED by the Planning Board.

Respectfully,

Charles Hanson Chairman

Planning Board Clerk: Aimee Manfredi-Sanschagrin

Cc: Ames Associates c/o Dan Ellis